
Tennessee Tech (7-4,5-3 OVC) -vs- Murray St. (7-7,4-5 OVC)
01/23/21 at CFSB Center, Murray, KY

 
 

 
 
Tennessee Tech 75

Murray St. 58

Date: 01/23/21
Time: 4:30 PM
Attendance: 208
Site: CFSB Center, Murray, KY
Referees: Molly McFadden, Hannah Reynolds, Bobby Ray

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Tennessee Tech 21 16 25 13 75
Murray St. 11 12 15 20 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jones,Anna * 27 7-12 2-3 1-1 3-4 7 3 0 2 0 1 17
33 Coleman,Mackenzie * 23 5-6 2-2 3-4 1-5 6 3 1 3 0 0 15
24 Guinn,Jada * 29 6-9 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 4 2 0 4 12
20 Brady,Kesha * 27 4-9 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 1 8
02 Brock,Jordan * 23 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 2
11 Owens,Maaliya 26 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 0 9
03 Clark,Megan 13 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 4
22 Carter,Peyton 13 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 3
43 Brady,Madison 3 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
13 Hall,Ansley 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
35 McFarlane,DJ 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
23 Pelphrey,Grace 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-60 8-20 9-11 12-24 36 19 13 18 0 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-4   75.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 29-60   48.3 % 8-20   40.0 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Turley,Macey * 30 7-16 4-7 4-4 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 22
04 Mayes,Lex * 26 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
31 Young,Katelyn * 24 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 5 0 0 4
21 Sanders-Woods,Bria * 22 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 4
11 Hawthorne,Laci * 11 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3
33 Settle,Charlee 8 3-4 1-1 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 1 7
22 McKay,Hannah 15 1-5 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
12 Worley,Jentri 7 0-0 0-0 3-6 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 3
32 Burpo,Alexis 20 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
14 Mensah,Manna 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
10 Operto,Lucia 9 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
44 Gibson,Macie 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 2 0 0
23 Russell,Jalexis 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-48 6-13 16-23 7-20 27 14 5 17 5 8 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-1   100.00 % 7-13   53.85 %
Total 18-48   37.5 % 6-13   46.2 % 16-23   69.6 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
09:40 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MAYES,LEX

-- ASSIST  by TURLEY,MACEY
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 09:25

09:13 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KATELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE --
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 08:46 3-3

08:22 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by BROCK,JORDAN 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TURLEY,MACEY
07:56 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KATELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURLEY,MACEY
07:43 FOUL  by YOUNG,KATELYN

MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LACI

07:16 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,LACI
STEAL  by JONES,ANNA 07:16
MISS LAYUP by BROCK,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:52 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LACI
06:52 SUB IN by MCKAY,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:11 MISS JUMPER by TURLEY,MACEY
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KATELYN

06:04 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KATELYN
STEAL  by GUINN,JADA 06:04
GOOD JUMPER by BRADY,KESHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:57 5-5

05:49 TURNOVER  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
STEAL  by BROCK,JORDAN 05:49
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 05:41 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by GUINN,JADA --
FOUL  by BROCK,JORDAN 05:12

05:12 SUB OUT by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
05:12 SUB IN by BURPO,ALEXIS
05:12 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by TURLEY,MACEY
05:12 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by TURLEY,MACEY
05:12 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KATELYN
05:12 SUB IN by GIBSON,MACIE
04:51 FOUL  by GIBSON,MACIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
04:51 SUB OUT by MAYES,LEX
04:51 SUB IN by MENSAH,MANNA

SUB OUT by JONES,ANNA 04:51
SUB IN by CLARK,MEGAN 04:51
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 04:51 9-7 V 2
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 04:51 10-7 V 3

04:37 MISS 3PTR by TURLEY,MACEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BURPO,ALEXIS

FOUL  by CLARK,MEGAN 04:36
04:36 SUB OUT by GIBSON,MACIE
04:36 SUB IN by MAYES,LEX
04:21 TURNOVER  by MENSAH,MANNA

STEAL  by BRADY,KESHA 04:21
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 04:07 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by GUINN,JADA --

03:59 MISS 3PTR by MAYES,LEX
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE --



03:50 FOUL  by BURPO,ALEXIS
03:50 SUB OUT by MCKAY,HANNAH
03:50 SUB IN by YOUNG,KATELYN

SUB OUT by BROCK,JORDAN 03:50
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 03:50
SUB IN by JONES,ANNA 03:50
SUB IN by OWENS,MAALIYA 03:50
GOOD FT by CLARK,MEGAN 03:50 13-7 V 6
GOOD FT by CLARK,MEGAN 03:50 14-7 V 7

03:31 TURNOVER  by MENSAH,MANNA
03:31 SUB OUT by MENSAH,MANNA
03:31 SUB IN by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

GOOD JUMPER by BRADY,KESHA(in the paint) 03:10 16-7 V 9
02:57 MISS 3PTR by TURLEY,MACEY

REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ANNA(in the paint) 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BURPO,ALEXIS
02:16 16-9 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KATELYN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ANNA(in the paint) 01:44 18-9 V 9
ASSIST  by BRADY,KESHA --

01:22 18-11 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
01:07 SUB OUT by TURLEY,MACEY
01:07 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LACI

SUB OUT by JONES,ANNA 01:07
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 01:07
TURNOVER  by CLARK,MEGAN 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by BURPO,ALEXIS
00:55 MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA --
GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA 00:45 21-11 V 10
ASSIST  by BRADY,KESHA --

00:23 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA --
TURNOVER  by BRADY,KESHA 00:02
SUB OUT by BRADY,KESHA 00:02
SUB IN by BROCK,JORDAN 00:02

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
10:00 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LACI
10:00 SUB IN by TURLEY,MACEY

SUB OUT by CLARK,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,ANNA 10:00

09:52 TURNOVER  by MAYES,LEX
STEAL  by GUINN,JADA 09:52
GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA 09:27 24-11 V 13

08:58 TURNOVER  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
SUB OUT by GUINN,JADA 08:58
SUB IN by BRADY,KESHA 08:58
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 08:39 26-11 V 15

08:26 MISS JUMPER by TURLEY,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by BRADY,KESHA --
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 08:08

07:55 26-14 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by TURLEY,MACEY
MISS 3PTR by BROCK,JORDAN 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KATELYN
07:25 MISS 3PTR by MAYES,LEX

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by BROCK,JORDAN 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by TURLEY,MACEY



06:49 26-16 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by TURLEY,MACEY(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:49

06:49 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KATELYN
06:49 SUB IN by MCKAY,HANNAH

SUB OUT by BROCK,JORDAN 06:49
SUB IN by GUINN,JADA 06:49
GOOD LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 06:34 28-16 V 12

06:13 MISS LAYUP by BURPO,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by BRADY,KESHA(in the paint) 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,HANNAH
05:47 MISS JUMPER by MCKAY,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,MAALIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 05:20 30-16 V 14

05:00 30-18 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRADY,KESHA 04:54
SUB OUT by BRADY,KESHA 04:54
SUB IN by BROCK,JORDAN 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by MCKAY,HANNAH
04:54 SUB OUT by BURPO,ALEXIS
04:54 SUB IN by OPERTO,LUCIA
04:54 SUB IN by YOUNG,KATELYN
04:42 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KATELYN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ANNA 04:26 33-18 V 15
ASSIST  by BROCK,JORDAN --

04:12 MISS JUMPER by OPERTO,LUCIA
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KATELYN

FOUL  by GUINN,JADA 04:09
04:06 FOUL  by MAYES,LEX
04:06 TURNOVER  by MAYES,LEX

GOOD LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 03:44 35-18 V 17
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE --

03:34 FOUL  by YOUNG,KATELYN
03:34 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KATELYN

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ANNA(in the paint) 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by OPERTO,LUCIA

03:17 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KATELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by GUINN,JADA 03:08

03:08 STEAL  by OPERTO,LUCIA
02:59 35-21 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by TURLEY,MACEY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ANNA 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TURLEY,MACEY

02:08 35-23 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by TURLEY,MACEY
GOOD LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 01:48 37-23 V 14
ASSIST  by BROCK,JORDAN --
FOUL  by BROCK,JORDAN 01:34

01:34 SUB OUT by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
01:34 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KATELYN
01:34 SUB IN by BURPO,ALEXIS
01:34 SUB IN by GIBSON,MACIE

SUB OUT by BROCK,JORDAN 01:34
SUB OUT by JONES,ANNA 01:34
SUB IN by BRADY,KESHA 01:34
SUB IN by CARTER,PEYTON 01:34

01:26 MISS 3PTR by TURLEY,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,PEYTON(in the paint) 01:10
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by BRADY,KESHA 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BURPO,ALEXIS
FOUL  by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 01:04



00:47 MISS LAYUP by OPERTO,LUCIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MACIE
00:13 TURNOVER  by TURLEY,MACEY

MISS LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by OPERTO,LUCIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
10:00 SUB OUT by BURPO,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by GIBSON,MACIE
10:00 SUB IN by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
10:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,KATELYN

SUB OUT by OWENS,MAALIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by CARTER,PEYTON 10:00
SUB IN by BROCK,JORDAN 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,ANNA 10:00
TURNOVER  by JONES,ANNA 09:40

09:30 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KATELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by OPERTO,LUCIA

FOUL  by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 09:27
09:27 MISS FT by OPERTO,LUCIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:27 37-24 V 13 GOOD FT by OPERTO,LUCIA
09:08 FOUL  by OPERTO,LUCIA

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 09:08 38-24 V 14
MISS FT by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 09:08
REBOUND OFF by GUINN,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 09:05 40-24 V 16

08:44 MISS LAYUP by TURLEY,MACEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by BRADY,KESHA 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYES,LEX
08:14 40-27 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by TURLEY,MACEY

TURNOVER  by JONES,ANNA 07:52
07:52 SUB OUT by OPERTO,LUCIA
07:52 SUB OUT by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
07:52 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LACI
07:52 SUB IN by BURPO,ALEXIS
07:36 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KATELYN

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 07:18 42-27 V 15
07:05 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KATELYN

STEAL  by GUINN,JADA 07:05
TURNOVER  by GUINN,JADA 07:01

07:01 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KATELYN
07:01 SUB IN by MCKAY,HANNAH

FOUL  by JONES,ANNA 06:50
06:50 42-28 V 14 GOOD FT by TURLEY,MACEY
06:50 42-29 V 13 GOOD FT by TURLEY,MACEY

GOOD JUMPER by BRADY,KESHA(in the paint) 06:24 44-29 V 15
ASSIST  by GUINN,JADA --
FOUL  by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 06:03

06:03 SUB OUT by MAYES,LEX
06:03 SUB IN by MENSAH,MANNA

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 06:03
SUB IN by CLARK,MEGAN 06:03

06:03 44-30 V 14 GOOD FT by BURPO,ALEXIS
06:03 44-31 V 13 GOOD FT by BURPO,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by BRADY,KESHA(in the paint) 05:50



REBOUND OFF by CLARK,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by BROCK,JORDAN 05:45
REBOUND OFF by BRADY,KESHA --

05:44 FOUL  by TURLEY,MACEY
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:23
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ANNA(in the paint) 05:17 46-31 V 15

05:11 FOUL  by HAWTHORNE,LACI
05:11 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,LACI
05:11 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LACI
05:11 SUB OUT by MCKAY,HANNAH
05:11 SUB IN by YOUNG,KATELYN
05:11 SUB IN by GIBSON,MACIE

SUB OUT by BRADY,KESHA 05:11
SUB IN by OWENS,MAALIYA 05:11
GOOD JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(in the paint) 05:02 48-31 V 17

04:57 MISS LAYUP by MENSAH,MANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KATELYN
04:27 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANNA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:12

04:12 SUB OUT by MENSAH,MANNA
04:12 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

SUB OUT by GUINN,JADA 04:12
SUB IN by HALL,ANSLEY 04:12
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ANNA 04:00
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,MEGAN --

03:57 FOUL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
TURNOVER  by OWENS,MAALIYA 03:38

03:38 STEAL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
03:33 MISS JUMPER by TURLEY,MACEY

-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
FOUL  by HALL,ANSLEY 03:31
SUB OUT by CLARK,MEGAN 03:31
SUB IN by BRADY,KESHA 03:31

03:27 MISS JUMPER by TURLEY,MACEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADY,KESHA --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,ANSLEY 03:01
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ANNA(in the paint) 02:55

02:55 BLOCK  by GIBSON,MACIE
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ANNA(in the paint) 02:54 50-31 V 19

02:54 FOUL  by GIBSON,MACIE
02:54 SUB OUT by GIBSON,MACIE
02:54 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LACI

SUB OUT by HALL,ANSLEY 02:54
SUB IN by GUINN,JADA 02:54
GOOD FT by JONES,ANNA 02:54 51-31 V 20

02:32 51-34 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by TURLEY,MACEY
GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA 02:12 54-34 V 20

01:56 54-36 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by TURLEY,MACEY
01:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:53
01:53 SUB OUT by BURPO,ALEXIS
01:53 SUB IN by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ANNA 01:47 57-36 V 21
ASSIST  by OWENS,MAALIYA --

01:16 MISS JUMPER by TURLEY,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,MAALIYA --



TURNOVER  by OWENS,MAALIYA 01:06
01:06 STEAL  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
01:06 SUB OUT by TURLEY,MACEY
01:06 SUB IN by MAYES,LEX

FOUL  by JONES,ANNA 00:43
00:43 57-37 V 20 GOOD FT by MAYES,LEX
00:43 57-38 V 19 GOOD FT by MAYES,LEX

SUB OUT by JONES,ANNA 00:43
SUB OUT by GUINN,JADA 00:43
SUB IN by CLARK,MEGAN 00:43
SUB IN by CARTER,PEYTON 00:43

00:32 FOUL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
GOOD FT by BROCK,JORDAN 00:32 58-38 V 20
GOOD FT by BROCK,JORDAN 00:32 59-38 V 21
SUB OUT by BROCK,JORDAN 00:32
SUB IN by GUINN,JADA 00:32

00:16 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,LACI
STEAL  by GUINN,JADA 00:16
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,PEYTON 00:01 62-38 V 24
ASSIST  by CLARK,MEGAN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
10:00 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LACI
10:00 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KATELYN
10:00 SUB IN by TURLEY,MACEY
10:00 SUB IN by OPERTO,LUCIA
10:00 SUB IN by BURPO,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by CLARK,MEGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by OWENS,MAALIYA 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 09:41

09:41 BLOCK  by OPERTO,LUCIA
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 09:41

09:30 MISS LAYUP by BURPO,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADY,KESHA(in the paint) 09:20 64-38 V 26

09:04 MISS LAYUP by OPERTO,LUCIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ANNA(in the paint) 08:42 66-38 V 28
ASSIST  by GUINN,JADA --

08:29 FOUL  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
08:29 TURNOVER  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
08:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:29
08:29 SUB OUT by MAYES,LEX
08:29 SUB OUT by TURLEY,MACEY
08:29 SUB OUT by OPERTO,LUCIA
08:29 SUB OUT by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
08:29 SUB OUT by BURPO,ALEXIS
08:29 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,LACI
08:29 SUB IN by MCKAY,HANNAH
08:29 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
08:29 SUB IN by YOUNG,KATELYN
08:29 SUB IN by SETTLE,CHARLEE

SUB OUT by GUINN,JADA 08:29
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE 08:29



SUB IN by CLARK,MEGAN 08:29
SUB IN by HALL,ANSLEY 08:29
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ANNA(in the paint) 07:59 68-38 V 30
ASSIST  by HALL,ANSLEY --

07:42 68-40 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,LACI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKAY,HANNAH

FOUL  by JONES,ANNA 07:42
07:42 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KATELYN
07:42 SUB IN by GIBSON,MACIE

SUB OUT by JONES,ANNA 07:42
SUB IN by OWENS,MAALIYA 07:42

07:42 68-41 V 27 GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,LACI
MISS LAYUP by BRADY,KESHA(in the paint) 07:18

07:18 BLOCK  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEF by SETTLE,CHARLEE

FOUL  by CARTER,PEYTON 07:16
07:08 FOUL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
07:08 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
07:08 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LACI
07:08 SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI

SUB OUT by BRADY,KESHA 07:08
SUB IN by MCFARLANE,DJ 07:08
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ANSLEY(in the paint) 06:44 70-41 V 29
FOUL  by CARTER,PEYTON 06:30

06:30 MISS FT by MCKAY,HANNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:30 70-42 V 28 GOOD FT by MCKAY,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MEGAN 06:12
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,MAALIYA --
FOUL  by MCFARLANE,DJ 06:03
TURNOVER  by MCFARLANE,DJ 06:03

05:51 MISS JUMPER by MCKAY,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by HALL,ANSLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:43 72-42 V 30
ASSIST  by CARTER,PEYTON --

05:35 MISS LAYUP by MCKAY,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCFARLANE,DJ --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,PEYTON 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI
FOUL  by CLARK,MEGAN 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
05:09 SUB IN by MENSAH,MANNA
05:09 MISS FT by SETTLE,CHARLEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:09 MISS FT by SETTLE,CHARLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKAY,HANNAH
FOUL  by CLARK,MEGAN 05:08

05:08 72-43 V 29 GOOD FT by MCKAY,HANNAH
05:08 72-44 V 28 GOOD FT by MCKAY,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by MCFARLANE,DJ 04:44
04:30 72-46 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by MENSAH,MANNA

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,PEYTON(in the paint) 04:10
04:10 BLOCK  by SETTLE,CHARLEE

-- REBOUND DEF by MENSAH,MANNA
04:00 MISS JUMPER by SETTLE,CHARLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MACIE
03:35 MISS JUMPER by MCKAY,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MEGAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:28
SUB OUT by CLARK,MEGAN 03:28



SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,DJ 03:28
SUB IN by PELPHREY,GRACE 03:28
SUB IN by BRADY,MADISON 03:28

03:12 FOUL  by GIBSON,MACIE
MISS FT by BRADY,MADISON 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRADY,MADISON 03:12 73-46 V 27
FOUL  by CARTER,PEYTON 03:06

03:06 MISS FT by WORLEY,JENTRI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:06 73-47 V 26 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by BRADY,MADISON(in the paint) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SETTLE,CHARLEE
02:42 MISS LAYUP by MENSAH,MANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SETTLE,CHARLEE
02:35 73-49 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by SETTLE,CHARLEE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,PEYTON 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI

FOUL  by BRADY,MADISON 02:15
02:15 MISS FT by WORLEY,JENTRI(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:15 73-50 V 23 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by BRADY,MADISON(in the paint) 01:57
01:57 BLOCK  by GIBSON,MACIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HALL,ANSLEY 01:54

01:54 STEAL  by WORLEY,JENTRI
01:48 73-52 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by MCKAY,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WORLEY,JENTRI
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,MAALIYA(in the paint) 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MACIE
01:19 73-55 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by SETTLE,CHARLEE

-- ASSIST  by WORLEY,JENTRI
TURNOVER  by OWENS,MAALIYA 01:02

01:02 STEAL  by SETTLE,CHARLEE

00:57 73-57 V 16
GOOD JUMPER by SETTLE,CHARLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BRADY,MADISON(in the paint) 00:40 75-57 V 18
FOUL  by HALL,ANSLEY 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by WORLEY,JENTRI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:34 75-58 V 17 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by OWENS,MAALIYA 00:34
SUB IN by BROCK,JORDAN 00:34
TURNOVER  by BRADY,MADISON 00:10

00:10 STEAL  by WORLEY,JENTRI


